
Department of Community Services
Elections Division ● Tim Scott, Director

Election Schedule - May 2022 Primary

Drop Box Ballot Pickup
● Friday, April 29, May 3, May 5, May 9, May 11, May 13 (10 a.m. - 3 p.m. - Two teams of runners pick up

ballots)
● Sat. May 14 (11 a.m. - 2 p.m. - Nine teams of runners pick up ballots)
● Mon. May 16 (9 a.m. - 5 p.m. - Nine teams of runners pick up ballots)
● Tue May 17 (10 a.m. - 10 p.m. - Nine teams of runners pick up ballots)

Blue Room/Purple Room Signature Verification
● Thur. April 28 - May 17 - Signature verification is usually complete by noon.
● Mon. May 16 - open 8 a.m. 7 p.m. - signature verification will occur periodically during this time period.)
● Tue. May 17 - 8 a.m. - 10 p.m. - signature verification will occur periodically during this time period until

completed.

Basement Opening Boards
● Tuesday, May 10 - 16 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m
● Election Day, May 17 4:00 pm. - 12:30 a.m.
● Wednesday May 18 (Tentative) 10:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Red Room Ballot counting and adjudication
● Tuesday, May 11: after the second public test (9 am -noon) we will scan primary ballots.
● Wednesday, May 12: Red Room scanning orientation and training: scanning primary ballots all day
● Thursday, May 13 - Friday May 14: scanning primary ballots
● Saturday, May 15 - scanning PCP ballots
● Monday, May 16 - Tuesday May 17: scanning primary ballots
● Wednesday May 18 - Friday June 10 - adjudicating primary and PCP ballots, scanning primary and

PCP ballots
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